01-12-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 J. 2 2. W TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101580564 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type V New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | GLOBAL COMPLIANCE GROUP, INC. 20 2000 Formerly | GFP ACQUISITION, INC. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached GCOM2 SOLUTIONS, INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 525 TURNER INDUSTRIAL WAY Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ASTON **PENNSYLVANIA** 19104-3017 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other

./11/2001 HTHAI1 00000002 78028062 \ FOR OFFIC

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PENNSYLVANIA

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 864-7045								
	The code and resoptions runned to							
Name	ROSANNA L. SURIANO							
Address (line 1)	WHITE AND WILLIAMS, LLP							
7 1227 000 (1.110 1)	TOTAL TALES WIS, ELI							
Address (line 2)	1800 ONE LIBERTY PLACE							
Addassa	DIWART RUA DA 10100 TOO							
Address (line 3)	PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-7395							
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document								
Pages	including any attachments.							
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached							
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
78028062								
78027716								
70021710								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00								
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No								

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0507

Date Signed

14/	20/2000 10.00 PAA					W OUZ/	004
Microf	ilm Number	Filed	with the Department	of State on			
Entity Number M		M. BURR KEIM COM	IPANY			,	
		DATE STAMPED C	YPO				
				Secretary of the	: Commonweal	th	
	ARTICLES C	F AMENDMENT-DOI DSCB:15-	MESTIC BUSIN 1915 (Rev 89)	ESS CORPOR	LATION		
desirin	In compliance with the requirer g to amend its Articles, hereby s		elating to articles of a	mendment), the u	ndersigned bus	iness com	noiteroc
1.	The name of the corporation is	s: Global Compliance G	roup, Inc.				
2.	The address of this corporation the county of venue is (the D Department): 25 Turner Industrial Way					he record	
	ber and Street	City	State	Zip		County	
(ち)							
_	ation is located for venue and ial publication purposes. The statute by or under which the original date of its incorp	•		n Law of 1988			100
5.	(Check, and if appropriate co	amplete, one of the followin	18);				
	X The amendment shall be	effective upon filing these A	Articles of Amendmen	ii in the Departme	ent of State.	V. 12	-
	The amendment shall be	effective on: Upon filing				C.T.	:: - <u>-</u>
6.	(Check one of the following):						25
	The amendment was adop	eted by the shareholders purs	ounds to 15 Pa.C.S. §	1914(a) and (b).			
	X The amendment was ado	pted b the board of directors	pursuant to 15 Pa.C	.S. § 1914 (c).			
7.	(Check, and if appropriate co	omplete, one of the followin	ıg):				
	X The amendment adopted	by the corporation, set forth	in full, is as follows	:	·		
	1. The name of	the corporation is: GCOM	z solutions, in	C. ⁿ			
	The amendment adopted t	ly the corporation as set for	h in full in Exhibit A	, attached hereto :	ind made a par	t bercol'.	
	.Docq: 1145513 VI		,				

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002210 FRAME: 0508**